BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for determination of need for DOCKET NO. 20250078-EI DeLand West-Dona Vista Transmission Line in Volusia and Lake Counties, by Duke Energy Florida, LLC.

DATED: July 7, 2025

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSE TO STAFF'S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 6-10)

Duke Energy Florida, LLC, ("DEF") hereby gives notice of service of DEF's Response to Staff's Second Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 6-10) via electronic mail to Jennifer Augspurger, Senior Attorney, Office of General Counsel, (jaugspur@psc.state.fl.us), this 7th day of July 2025.

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett

DIANNE M. TRIPLETT

Deputy General Counsel 299 1st Avenue North St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

T: (727) 820-4692

E: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

MATTHEW R. BERNIER

Associate General Counsel 106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

T: (850) 521-1428

E: matt.bernier@duke-energy.com

STEPHANIE A. CUELLO

Senior Counsel 106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

T: (850) 521-1425

E: stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com

Attorneys for Duke Energy Florida, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. 20250078-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via

electronic mail to the following this 7th day of July, 2025.	
	/s/Dianne M. Triplett
	Attorney
Adria Harper / Jennifer Augspurger	
Office of General Counsel	
Florida Public Service Commission	
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.	
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850	
aharper@psc.state.fl.us	
jaugspur@psc.state.fl.us	
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us	